TOWN OF HINGHAM

OFFICE OF TOWN CLERK

Carol M. Falvey Town Clerk

Jennifer Donnelly Assistant Town Clerk Hingham Town Hall 210 Central Street Hingham, MA 02043 (781) 741-1410 TownClerk@Hingham-ma.gov

I, Carol M. Falvey, Town Clerk of the Town of Hingham, certify that at their meeting on Tuesday, June 6, 2023, the Hingham Select Board took the following action:

<u>Voted</u>, to accept the recommendation of the Traffic Committee and establish a speed limit of 25 miles per hour in the following areas of Hingham as described below and on the attached map, titled Section 17C-Downtown Area and dated June 6, 2023, under M.G.L. c. 90, § 17C and Article 25 of the 2022 Town of Hingham Annual Town Meeting.

- Water Street, from the intersection with Summer Street to the property line boundary between parcel 62-0-42 and 41 Water Street;
- Mill Street;
- Station Street;
- North Street, from the intersection with Otis Street and Summer Street, to the property line boundary between 198 and 200 North Street;
- Fearing Road, between North Street and Cottage Street;
- South Street, from the intersection with North Street to the intersection with South Lane;
- Main Street, from the intersection with North Street to the property line boundary between 90 and 100 Main Street;
- Central Street, from the intersection with North Street to the property line boundary between 33 and 37 Central Street;
- Lincoln Street, from the intersection with North Street to the property line boundary between 49 and 53 Lincoln Street.

A Unanimous Vote

ATTEST:

Carol M. Falvey Town Clerk

